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2.6.2 - Attainment of Programme outcomes and course outcomes are evaluated by the
institution.

Academic Year 2023-2024

S.No DESCRIPTION PAGE No
1 CO-PO Mapping and Attainment 02

2 Assignments 22

3 Series Test Question Papers with Bloom Taxonomy
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1 Programme: MCA

Year & Sem: 2023-2024 Illrd SEM (2022-2024 batch)

Course Code & 20MCA201- DATA SCIENCE & MACHINE LEARNING
Name:
DIRECT ATTAINMENT INDIRECT ATTAINMENT
CONTINOUS INTERNAL EVALUATION SEE COURSE EXIT SURVEY
COl Cco02 co3 C04 CO05 UNIV RESULT I R -
Sl Reg No Name HooH 8 o o S 8
18 18 21 12 S

1 NCE22MCA-2001 ABIN MATHEW 12 10 12 10 12 B 3 2 2 2 3
2 NCE22MCA-2002 AGIN CS 12 8 9 9 1 D 3 3 3 2 3
3 NCE22MCA-2003 AJESH M 9 6 11 5 1 P 2 2 2 2 2
4 NCE22MCA-2004 AJITH A 1 8 10 13 12 C+ 3 2 2 2 3
5 NCE22MCA-2005 AJOYJOHN 4 11 10 11 12 D 2 2 3 3 2
6 NCE22MCA-2006 AKHIL K P 7 16 12 C+ 3 2 2 2 3
7 NCE22MCA-2007 AKSHARA KS 8 18 14 12 D 3 2 2 3 3
8 NCE22MCA-2008 ALEXVARGHESE A 6 12 15 7 12 C+ 2 3 3 3 3
9 NCE22MCA-2009 AMRUTHAS 13 1 15 11 12 A 3 3 3 3 3
10 NCE22MCA-2010 ANSADALI M 11 4 9 6 12 P 2 2 2 2 2
11 NCE22MCA-2011 ANSIRA FATHIMA M 12 9 15 9 12 C+ 3 2 2 2 3
12 NCE22MCA-2012 ANUPAMAK 15 15 9 6 12 2 2 3 3 2
13 NCE22MCA-2013 APARNAA 14 13 18 7 12 B 3 2 2 2 3
14 NCE22MCA-2014 ARIYA SIVADAS 15 1 15 13 12 A 3 2 2 3 3
15 NCE22MCA-2015 ARJUN PV 12 9 15 15 12 - C+ 2 3 3 3 3
16 NCE22MCA-2016 ASWATHY R NAIR 13 11 13 13 12 A A, 3 3 3 3 3
17 NCE22MCA-2017 ASWINI M 13 12 13 2 2 2 N2 2
18 NCE22MCA-2018 BINDUJASB 10 10 17 9 12 2 3
19 NCE22MCA-2019 DARSANA V P 15 12 21 7 12 1 BJ 2 2 r 3 2
20 NCE22MCA-2020 DEVIKA EP 14 8 12 17 12 c+ 3 2 2 2 3
21 NCE22MCA-2021 DIVYA RAJACHANDRAN 15 1 15 13 12/ A PRSM. & i 2 2 3 3

Nehru Collec* of Hnomaerlng and

Research Centre (Autonomous)
Nils Gardens, Pamoady
Thiruvilwamala, Tnrissur - 880588 %
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NCE22MCA-2053 SIDHARTH K P 13 11 18 12 12 c

NCE22MCA-2054 SILPACS 12 6 14 10 12 c+
NCE22MCA-2055 SNEHA C 15 7 20 9 12 D
NCE22MCA-2056 SREEKALA P 12 8 13 15 12
NCE22MCA-2057 SREESHNAU 12 10 14 14 12 C+
NCE22MCA-2058 SRUTHIT n 5 9 17 12 C
NCE22MCA-2059 UNNIMAYAU 9 6 13 12 12 P
NCE22MCA-2060 VYSAKH SANKAR P M 10 5 21 5 12 D
NO OF STUDENTS ATTENDED 60 60 60 60 60 60
MAX MARK FOR CO S
THRESHOLD VALU 50 9 9 10.5 7.5 6 D
No ofstudents above threshold 45 31 47 42 60 51
CO ATTAINMENT CONTINOUS INTERNAL EVALU 2 1 2 2 3
CO ATTAINMENT SEMESTER END EXAM 3 3 3 3 3
(40% OF CIE+60% OF SEE) 2.6 2.2 2.6 2.6 3
ATTAINMENT THROUGH SURVEY(20% WEIGHTAGE) 3 2 2 3 3
OVERALL ATTAINMENT(0.8*DIRECT METHOD + 3 2 3 3
OVERALL ATTAINMENT FOR THIS SUBJECT
NO OF STUDENTS RUBRICS
60% OF TOTAL NUME 36 BETWEEN 60%-69% OF STUDENT ABOVE THRESHOLD- 1(LOW)

70% OF TOTAL NUMB 42 BETWEEN 70%-79% OF STUDENT ABO>JE THRESHOLD 2 (MEDIUM)
80% OF TOTAL NUMB 48 80% OF STUDENT ABOVE THRESHOLD- 3./]PSH) N
PRIMGIPAL
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ECT402WC <r BpD 2
File Edit View Insert Format Data Tools Help
Q. Menus t> a © A~ 100% * S % .0, .00 123 Calibri - lis' + B T A ffl 52
A1:L2 Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre
B C D E L
Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre
Department: Department of ECE Programmt B Tech ECE Academic Year 2023-24
Course: Wireless Communication Coursecodt ECT402 Semester: Version
Faculty name Dr.Mredhula.L Coursetype Theory Total Strength 17
Internal Marks: 50 University Maries: 100 CO - PO/PSO Mapping
Course No of
Level 3 (% Hours): Lecture Hours (L): PO/ PSO M i
o ) ®© Outcome / apping Hours
Level 2 (% Hours): Tutorial Hours (T): COl pol,po2,p03,p05,p08,pol2
Level 1 (% Hours): Practical Hours (P): Cco2 pol,po2,p03,po5,pol2
co3 pcl,po2,p03,poS
c04 pol,po2,po3,po5
Target and Level Assignment cos pol,po2,po3,po5
ST1 ST2 ESE Assignment pol,po2,p0o3,pol2
Target Marks % 40% 30% 40% 80% Total No. of Hours 37
Claim Population
Level 1 80% Overall Course Attainment
Level 2 90% Criteria % Attainment
Value by
Level 3 100% Series Test 1 15% 0.00
Series Test 2 15% 0.33
80% of students (outofl7) scoring more than 40% marks Assignment 10% 3.00
Level 7 out relavent total in series test and end semester
S End Sem Exam 60% 0.00
examinations
90 % of students (out o fl7)scoring more than 40% marks Direct Assessment 70% 0.35
Level 2 out relavent total inseries test and end semester di .
examinations ndirect Assessmen 30% 2.76
100 % of students (out of17 fscoring more than 40% marks Overall Attainment 1.07
Level i out relavent total in series test and end semester

examinations

Signature

Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre

Face sheet - Student Details * Series test 1 -

Series test 2

Assignment Lab-Practicals-CA

Share

N U Vv w

-Nehru College of Engineering and Research
-C.Q/Course -.PQ/PSO Mapping

Department: Department of ECE

Course: Wireless Communication

1. All the highlighted feilds has to be filed (for marks enter 0). Course type is Theory, Pra<
iter the preferred

CO «PQ/F
A Enter a

Acton p;

PSOs corresponding ‘¢ each CO Inthe C(
-rofhours for each. t- CO«PC/P'

’

Strength of mapping is defined at three le
Slight or Low (Level 1); Moderate or Medium (Level 2) and Sufc

Mapping Criteria: If Hours for CO-PO/PSO - As per the Mapping

For any Clarifications/Suggestions Please Contact Dr.Giris

SE-KTU - Ind. Assessment » Ind. Assessment-Questions -

PRINCIPAL
Nehru College of tngineering 3nd
Research Centre (Autonomous)
NHaGardens,
Thiruvilwamala, f nrissur - 630688



OUTCOME BASED EDUCATION - CO, PO, PSO ATTAINMENT SHEET; Version =0

Level 3 out relavent total in series test and end semester
examinations Signature

Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre col
c02
Subject Wireless Communication Faculty Name Dr.Mredhula.L co3
Course Code ECT 402 Semester, AY SEMESTER =S8 AY =2023-24 C04
C05
Acheived Attainment Level information
Criteria col Co02 Cco03 co4 C05 coo6 Minimum Level of Attainment
Series Test 1 Level -0 Level -0 Level -0 Level - NA Level - NA Level - NA col
Series Test 2 Level - NA Level - NA Level -0 Level -0 Level -1 Level - NA co2
Assignment Level -3 Level - 3 Level -3 Level -3 Level - 3 Level - NA co3
End Semester Exam Level - 0 Achieved co4
. . . . . Co05
Action Points on Level = 1 (or Below) for CO's of Each Criteria

Criteria Action Points / Remarks P(
col
Cco02
| co3
co4
oo Co05

TWnwttwatnaUi, x w m

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL - NEHRU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH CENTRE, PAMPADY, THIRUVILWAMALA.THRISSUR, KERALA - 680 588
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8 Version=0 o urse:

©
File Edit View |Insert Format Data Tools Help Q
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» Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre
A B d D E F G H I J K
Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre
Department: Department of ECE Programme B Tech ECE Academic Year 2023-24
Course: Wireless Communication Course code ECT 402 Semester:

Faculty name

Internal Marks:
Level 3 {% Hours):

Level 2 (%Hours):
Level 1 (%Hours):

Dr.Mredhula.L
50 University Marks:

Lecture Hours (L):

Tutorial Hours (T):
Practical Hours (P):

Target and Level Assignment

Target Marks %

STI
40%

ST2
30%

ESE
40%

Claim Population

Course type Theory

Total Strength

CO - PO/PSO Mapping

100
3 Course
Outcome
0 col
0 C02
Cco3
Cc04
cos

Assignment

80%

PO/PSO Mapping

pol,po2,p03,p05,p08,pol2

pol,po2,po3,po5,pol2

pcl,po2,po3,po5
ool,po2,po3,po5
pOl,po2,po3,po5
po1,po2,po3,po12

Total No. of Hours

Overall Course Attainment

Criteria

Direct Assessment
ndirect Assessmen

Overall Attainment

Level 1 80%
Level 2 90%
Level 3 100% Series Test 1
Series Test 2
SO%of students (outof17) scoring more than 4096 modes Assignment
Level 1 out relaventtotalin series testand end semester
o End Sem Exam
examinations
90 %of students (out of17)scoring more than 4096 marks
Level 2 out relaventtotal inseiies testand end semester
examinations
100 %of students (out of17 fscoring more than 40% marks
Level} out relaventtotal inseiies testand endsemester
examinations Signature
Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre
_— 1
t
+ Face sheet Student Details - Series test 1 ' Series test 2 »

Assignment

PRINCIPAL

%

15%
15%
10%

60%
70%

30%

17

No of
Hours

~N o NN

37

Attainment
Value by
0.00

0.33
3.00

0.00
0.35
2.76
1.07

Lab-Practicals-CA

Nehru College o| t”gineering snd

Research Centre (Autonomous)

Nila Cardens, Pampady
Thiruvilwaroaia, Thrissur. 680580.
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Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre
Department of ECE

Course Outcome Attainment for ECT 402: Wireless Communication, Semester:-S8 AY-2023-24

Series Test 1

Max Marks Allotted ; § % 0 0 0 0 50 Result Analysis
Target % of Marks 40%  40% 40% 40% 40%  40% 40%
10 10 0 Tar et No of
0 0 0 NA NA NA Criteria students %
10 6 1 0 TgtCt
Level Achieved 15 15 15 15 15 Totct
12 (-2 P I P R P 2 1
135 135 135 13S 135 135 12
15 15015 15 15 1513
col  co2 co3 co4 co5 col C02 Cc03 C04 coO5 <40% 0 0%
S| Q02 @ Q4 056 Q7/8 191 Mark " 409 .60% 0 0%
No  RollNO Student Name Col COl CO2 CO2 COl CO2 CO 5 | 61%90% 0 0%
. 5 5 5 5 15 15 91%-100% 0 0%
I Nce20EC001 AANAKHA 17 B 0 0 0 25 35 110 130 300
2 NCE20EC002 AMAL C BOSE 9 0o 0 o0 o0 20 7.0 90
3 NCE20EC003 AMBIKAS 25 115 0 0 0 40 45 50 140 65 340
4 NCE20EC004 ANUSREE V A 12 9 0 0 0 45 15 60 9.0 210
5 NCE20EC005 ARYAV 7 13 0 0 0 45 10 15 130 200
6 NCE20EC006 ASWIN K P 6 5 0 0 0 40 10 20 10 30 11.0
7 NCE20EC007 DARSANA ANAND 23 205 0 0O 0 45 45 50 10 140 145 435
8 NCE20EC008 GOPIKA KRISHNAN A 15 7 0 0 0 35 30 SO 85 20 220
9 NCE20EC009 HARIKRISHNAN HARIDA 0.0
10 NCE20ECO10 JEESONSHAJI 0.0
11 NCE20ECO11 JISHNATR 185 35 0 0 0 40 15 130 35 220
12 NCE20ECO12 M ARUN KUMAR 9 45 12 0 0 10 15 45 65 12.C 255
13 NCE20ECO14 PARVATHI TP 17 % 0 0 0 35 35 25 100 135 330
14 NCE20ECO15 SANJAN P 19 6 0 0 0 35 35 120 60 250
IS NCE20ECO16 SONAR 0 45 0 0 0 45 30 30 45 15.0
16 NCE20ECO17 VIDHYA NARAYANAN 165 5 0 0 0 40 50 10 125 90 315
17 NCE20ECO18 VISHNU P NAIR 5 10 0 0 35 15 1.0 6.0

- 7 PRINCIPAL
Nehru College of Engineering ano
Research Centre (Autonomous)
L Nils Gardens, Pampady
Thiruvitoamaia, Tnrissur -



Current sheet

Nehru College of Engineering and Research Ce

Department of ECE Letter (8.5' x IT)

« Outcome Attainment for ECT 402: Wireless Communication, Semester: S8 AV - 2C

Series Test 2

. Landscape (+) Portrait
Max MarksAllotted 0 " o 10 20 20 0 50
Target %of Marks 3054 3056 3096 309 30% 3096 3096
. NA NA O 0 1 NA
Level Achieved
COl €02 CO3 004 CO5
Ql Q@ Q3 04 Q5/6 Q7/809/1 . S*™ AFh6H Fit to page

; Ro,NO Student Name 004 CO04 cOs' COS coa CO03 COS trurt SmM-so~
¢ 5 5 s s 0 10 10 91%-10096
i i NC:206001 A ANA<HA 45 43 45 45 g 95 90 460 46¢
1 2 NC:23:0002 AVAL C EOS: 35 10 23 10 60 00 70 210 21C
.3 NC320:0303 AMBIKA S 4S5 45 45 40 70 5C 45 340 34C
W 41NC:20:004 ANUSASSV A 30 45 40 45 75 00 55 290 290 Custom numbers
, 5 NO:23:0305 ARYAV 45 43 43 80 00 45 305 30.8
1 6jNC:20:0006 ASW.N K P 40 45 45 35 75 45 90 375 375
[ 7jNC:20:0007 DARSANA ANANO 40 00 30 10 20 20 00 120 __ | 12C SET CUSTOM PAGE BREAKS
i 8jNC:20:C00S SOPIXA KRISANAN A 45 45 35 45 60 .y 45 320 320
[ s|NC:20:0009 HAftKSSHNAN HARDAS 45 5_ 40 43 95 95 90 445 443
1101 NC320:0310 .'6ESON SHAJ 45 45 20 40 7S SC 60 365 365 Formatting
! 11INC:20=0011 ISHNA TR 45 45 45 35 95 95 90 450 450

12 NCE202C012 M ARUN KJMAR 45 45 45 43 95 95 90 460 46.0
J 13 NC3205C014 PARVATHi TP 45 45 33 20 20 20 10 195 155 Headers & footers
t 14 NC3203C015 SANJAN P 00 20 35 30 00 95 SO 240 240

Ii NC3233C31S SONAR 00 00 00 00 20 00 00 20 2¢C
i 16INC£20:0017 VIDHT'A MARAtANAN 00 25 00 00 00 00 00 25 25
' 17jNC3233C015 VISHNU P NAIR 45 43 43 35 90 95 90 445 445
V_ 1
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Current sheet
Nehru College of Engine* Research Centre

Departm............... J Letter (8.5 x 11%)

Course Outcome Attainment for ECT 402: Wireless Communication,
Semester: S3 AY-2023-24

Landscape (+) Portrait
End Semester Examination - KTU
Max Marks Allotted 150
Target % of Marks 40% 100%

Level Achieved 0 Custom number
,\?L Roll NO Student Name Grade Marks %
1 NCE20EC001 AANAKHA B 73%
2 NCE20EC002 AMAL C BOSE F 35% Custom numbers
3 NCE20EC003 AMBIKAS C 63%
4 NCE20EC004 ANUSREE V A C+ 68% SET CUSTOM PAGE BREAKS
5 NCE20EC005 ARYA V C+ 68%
6 NCE20EC006 ASWIN K P F 35% Formatting
7 NCE20EC007 DARSANA ANAND B 73%
8 NCE20EC008 GOPIKA KRISHNANA D 58%

1005 HARIKRISHNAN HARIDAS FE 0% Headers & footers
7010 JEESON SHAJI FE 0%
| 07Cq %011 JISHNAT R C+ 68%
cen-rA-A£012 M ARUN KUMAR C+ 68%

13 NCE20ECO014 PARVATHI TP A 83%
14 NCE20ECO15 SANJAN P cr 68%
15 NCE20ECO16 SONA R C 63%
16 NCE20ECO017 VIDHYA NARAYANAN B+ 78%
17 NCE20ECO018 VISHNU P NAIR D 58%

i Bottom »

0.748"

PRINCIPAL
Nehru College of Pnaineerino
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Nila Gardens, Pamoady
Thiruvilwamaia, Thrissur*6805tk
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Course Outcome Attainment for ECT 402: Wireless Communication, Semester:
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Roll NO

NCE20EC001
NCE20EC002
NCE20EC003
NCE20EC004
NCE20EC005
- " OEO»6
3EC007
3EC008
JEC009
NCE20EC010
NCE20EC011
NCE20EC012
NCE20EC014
NCE20EC015
NCE20ECO16
NCE20EC017
NCE20ECO18

Indirect Assessment

Level Achieved

Student Name

A ANAKHA

AMAL C80SE
AMBIKA S

ANUSREE V A
ARYAV

ASWIN K P
OARSANA ANAND
GOPIKAKRISHNANA
HARIKRISHNAN HARIDAS
JEESON SHAJ
JISHNATR

M ARUN KUMAR
PARVATHITP
SANJAN P

SONAR

VIDHYA NARAYANAN
VISHNU PNAIR
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OUTCOME BASED EDUCATION - CO, PO, PSO ATTAINMENT SHEET; Version =0

Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre

Department: DEPARTMENT OF EEE Programme BTech EEE Academic Year 2023-24
Course: ADVANCED CONTROL SYSTEMS Course code EET 401 Semester: Version=0
Faculty name Mr. ANOOP KUMAR M.V Course type Theory Total Strength 15
Internal Marks: 50 University Marks: 100 CO - PO/PSO Mapping
Course . No of

Level 3 (% Hours): Lecture Hours (L): 2 PO/ PSO Mapping

Outcome Hours
Level 2 (% Hours): Tutorial Hours (T): 1 Ccol P0O1,P02,P012,PS0O1
Level 1 (% Hours): Practical Hours (P): 0 co2 PO1,P0O2,P0O3,P012,PSO1

co3 P0O1,P02,P03,P012,PSO1
co4 P0O1,P02,P012,PS0O1

Target and Level Assignment cos P0O1,P02,P03,P012,PSO1
ST1 ST2 ESE Assignment co6 P0O1,P02,P03,P012,PSO1
Target Marks % 50% 50% 40% 80% Total No. of Hours 37

Claim Population

Level 1 60% Overall Course Attainment
Attainment
Level 2 80% Criteria %
Value by
Level 3 90% Series Test 1 20% 0.33
Series Test 2 20% 3.00
Level 1 60% ofstudents (out ofl5) scoring more than 50% marks out Assignment 30% 3.00
eve
relavent total in series test and end semester examinations Cnd&”"m Exam /j30% , NA ~
. /2 80 % ofstudents (out ofl5 Jscoring more than 50% marks Oiyy Direct Assessment / wUy * 2.24
eve
relavent total in series test and end semester examinations X* h Indjreor.Assessment *27/5 -
— m
90 % ofstudents (out of15 Jscoring more than 50% marks oufA.U OvergfhAttainment ) 239
Level3 T T m-m - e

relavent total in series test and end semester examinations % Nehru College of Engineering di.tf

1 ""6U3 k Research Centre (Autonomous)
. NHa Gardens, Famp”™Oy

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL - NEHRU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND RESEAF TRE, PAMPADY, THIRUVILW AlllIAfA 588




Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre

DEPARTMENT OF EEE

Course Outcome Attainment for EET 401: ADVANCED CONTROL SYSTEMS, Semester: -S7 AY - 2023-24

O 0 No vl A WDN

_— ) ) ) A
u N W N —= O

Roll NO

NCE20EEO001
NCE20EE002
NCE20EE004
NCE20EEO06
NCE20EEOQ7
NCE20EE008
NCE20EE009
NCE20EEO10
NCE20EEO11
NCE20EEQ12
NCE20EEO13
NCE20EEO14
LNCE20EEO16
LNCE20EEQ17
LNCE20EEO18

Series Test 1

Max Marks Allotted
Target % of Marks

Level Achieved

Student Name

ABHIRAM M
AKASH V

ASWATHY A M

MIDHUN MADHAV
MIDHUN NATARAJAN
MUHAMMED BADHUSHAS

NIBIN R
RIDHUL R
SREERAG A
SREYA P M
SRIDHESH
SUBIN S
ABIDH A

ANANDU PRAVEEN G

ARJUN V

20
50%
0

col

Q1
co3
5
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
2.0
4.0

15
50%

co2

Q2
col

4.0
3.0
4.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
3.0
1.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
5.0

15
50%

co3

Q3
co2

0 0 0 50
50% 50% 50% 50%
NA NA NA
co4 Cco5 C06
Q4 Q5/6 Q7/8 Q9/10 Marks Signature
col co3 c02 col
5 10 10 10
5.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 35
3.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 30
4.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 43
3.0 6.0 4.0 4.0 25
4.0 6.0 50 7.0 32
4.0 6.0 8.0 6.0 37
4.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 35
3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 21
2.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 17
3.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 29
1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 10
3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 20
1.0 20; -3V 2.0 11
1.0 1.0 m 1.0 AlO /
5£ 5.0 8—0\ 6.0 Vv
’ o TH = —
« L
o /
)
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Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre

DEPARTMENT OF EEE

Course Outcome Attainment for EET 401: ADVANCED CONTROL SYSTEMS, Semester: S7 AY - 2023-24
Series Test 2

Max Marks Allotted 0 0 10 20 20 0 50
Target % of Marks 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50%
NA NA 3 3 3 NA
COol C02 C03 C04 CO5 CO06
Qi Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5/6 Q7/8 Q9/10

Level Achieved

O o Nou W

—_ A A
w NN = O

_
(G2 BN

Roll NO Student Name C03 €04 CO3 CO4 CO5 Co4 cos Marks Signatrure
5 5 5 5 10 10 10
NCE20EE001 ABHIRAM M 30 20 30 30 30 30 30 20
NCE20EE002 AKASH V 30 30 40 40 80 90 90 40
NCE20EE004 ASWATHY A M 50 50 50 50 100 100 100 50
NCE20EE006 MIDHUN MADHAV 30 30 40 40 80 90 90 40
NCE20EEQ07 MIDHUN NATARAJAN 50 40 50 50 100 100 90 48
NCE20EE008 MUHAMMED BADHUSHAS 30 40 50 40 80 90 90 42
NCE20EE009 NIBIN R 30 30 40 40 80 90 90 40
NCE20EE010 RIDHULR 40 30 30 30 60 60 70 32
NCE20EEQ11 SREERAG A 30 30 40 40 80 90 90 40
NCE20EEQ12 SREYA P M 50 50 50 50 100 100 100 50
NCE20EEQ13 S RIDHESH 30 30 40 40 80 90 90 40
NCE20EEQ14 SUBIN S 50 50 50 50 100 100 100 50
LNCE20EE016 ABIDH A 30 30 40 40 80 90 90 40
LNCE20EEQ17 ANANDU PRAVEEN G 50 50 50 50 100 100 100 50
LNCE20EE018 ARJUN V 50 50 50 50 A00 100 100 50-- (
N T 1
] J | (i, b;
/\\V- jI /  Nehru College of engineering
I\V \ 20 Research Centre (Autonomous
\ | NM8Q8*A frampaoy

i hiruvilwamaia, Thrissur - obuoas



Department:

Course:

Faculty name

Internal Marks:

Level 3 (% Hours):

Level 2 (% Hours):
Level 1 (% Hours):

Target Marks %

Level 1

Level 2

Level 3

Level 1

Level 2

Level 3

OUTCOME BASED EDUCATION - CO, PO, PSO ATTAINMENT SHEET; Version =0

Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre

Claim Population
70%
80%

90%

70% of students (out 0f45) scoring more than 50% marks out
relavent total in series test and end semester examinations

80 % ofstudents (out of45 Jscoring more than 50% marks out
relavent total in series test and end semester examinations

90 % ofstudents (out of45 Jscoring more than 50% marks out
relavent total in series test and end semester examinations

DEPARTMENT OF CSE Programme B Tech CSE Academic Year 2023-24
ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE Course code CST401 Semester: 7 Version=0
Mr.Santhosh Course type Theory Total Strength 45
50 University Marks: 100 CO - PO/PSO Mapping
Course
Lecture Hours (L): 2 “ PO/ PSO Mapping No of
Outcome Hours
Tutorial Hours (T): 1 col PO1,PSO1 7
Practical Hours (P): 0 Cco02 POI, PO2,P012, PSOI 7
co3 PO1,P02, PO3,P04,P012,PS0O2 7
co4 PO1,P02, PO3,P04,P012,PS0O2 9
Target and Level Assignment cos POI, P02, PO5,P012,PSO1 6
ST1 ST2 ESE Assignment
50% 50% 40% 80% Total No. of Hours 36

Overall Course Attainment

Attainment

Criteria %
Value by
Series Test 1 20% 1.33
Series Test 2 20% 0.67
Assignment 30% 3.00
End Sem Exam *3.0047
Direct Assessment 2.20%

Indirect Assessment !

Overall Attainment L prRINC11 Al 2.36

Signaiiire Nehru College of Engineering an<
:>Ign*ujre Research Centre Autonomous)
t Nila Gardens, Famuboy

Thiruvilwaniala, Ttirissur - ssnstf

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL - NEHRU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH CENTRE, PAMPADY, THIRUVILWAMALA, THRISSUR, KERALA - 680 588



OUTCOME BASED EDUCATION - CO, PO, PSO ATTAINMENT SHEET; Version =0
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OUTCOME BASED EDUCATION - CO, PO, PSO ATTAINMENT SHEET; Version =0

Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre

CO/Course - PO/PSO Mapping
Department: DEPARTMENT OF CSE

Course: ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE

1. All the highlighted feilds has to be filed (for marks enter 0). Course type is Theory, Practical or Project (ensure correct spelling)
2. Enter the preferred minimum Level of Attainment for the subject. Select 0, 1, 2 or 3. Enter Acton points based on the level selected
3. CO - PO/PSO Mapping:
a. Enter all the POs and PSOs corresponding to each CO in the CO - PO/PSO Mapping table
b. Enter the total number of hours for each CO in the CO - PO/PSO Mapping table
4. CO-PO/PSO Mapping Entry:Enter as per the mapping given in syllabus

5. CO-PO/PSO Mapping Entry
a. Enter the number of hours contributed to each CO in CO-PO/PSO Mapping Entry table
b Enter the CO-PO mapping as given in the syllabus in the Mapping of Course Outcomes with Program Outccomes table
c. Keep the field BLANK (no entries, do note use blank space or any characters) if the PO/PSO entry correspong to the CO is not
there in all Entry tables

Strength of mapping is defined at three levels:
Slight or Low (Level 1); Moderate or Medium (Level 2) and Substantial or high (Level 3)

Mapping Criteria: If Hours for CO-PO/PSO - As per the Mapping given in syllabus by KTU

For any Clarifications/Suggestions Please Contact Dr.Girish Chandran V
PRINCIPAL
Nehru College of Engineering a id

Nila Gardens, P -
TWmyilwamala.Thnsa.'
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL - NEHRU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH CENTRE, PAMPADY, THIRUVILWAMALAJHRISSUR, KERALA - 680 588



COl

coz2

co3

co4

co5

Co06

Col
C02
Co3
co4
C05

Col
Cco02
Co3
Cco4
C05

Overall for
course

OUTCOME BASED EDUCATION - CQO, PO, PSO ATTAINMENT SHEET;

Course Outcomes

Identify the power generating system appropriate for a given area

Evaluate the electrical performance of any transmission line

Version =0

Compute various physical characteristics of underground and overhead transmission systems

Select appropriate switchgear for protection schemes

Design a simple electrical distribution system as per the standards

w w w w w O

PO Attainment - ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE CST401 ,Sem-7 AY - 2023-24
PO10 PO

POI
2.00
2.33
2.25
2.33
1.50
0.00

2.08

Mapping of Course Outcomes with Program Outcomes

P02

- N W w

P02
0.00
2.33
2.25
1.56
0.50
0.00

1.33

P03

P03
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

P04

P04
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

PO5

PO5
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

P06

P06
0.00
0.00
1.50
1.56
1.00
0.00

0.81

P07

PO7
0.00
0.00
1.50
0.00
1.00
0.00

0.50

P08

P08
0.00
0.00
1.50
1.56
1.00
0.00

0.81

P09 PO10 POIl PO12

P09
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.50
0.00

0.10

PO12
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.78
1.00
0.00

0.36

PSOl PS02 PS03

3
3

PSOI
2.00
2.33
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.87

PS02
0.00
0.00
2.25
2.33
1.50
0.00

1.22

PS03
0.001
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 PRINCIPAL

Nehru College of Engineering and
0.00 Research Centre (Autonomous)
Nila Gardens, Pampady
Thiruviiwamala, Thrissur - 6605ft!

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL - NEHRU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH CENTRE, PAMPADY, THIRUVILWAMALAJHRISSUR, KERALA - 680 588
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Year & Sem: iv * S7 CSE A (2023-24)
Course Code & Name: MCN 401

Reg No Name col
NCE20CS001 AARATHI P 5
NCE20CS002 ABHUITH GIRISH K 3
NCE20CS003 ABHILASH H 3
NCE20CS004 ABUITH S 175
NCE20CS00S ADARSH P K 175
NCE20CS006 ADITHYA 5
NCE20CS007 ADITHYAN V 5
NCE20CS008 ADITYA P 5
NCE20CS009 AJAYKRISHNA CS 15
NCE20CS010 AJAY P 515
NCE20CS011 AKASHS 15
NCE20CS012 AKSHARA C S 25
NCE20CS013 AKSHAY KRISHNAN 275
NCE20CS014 AKSHAY T 275
NCE20CS015 AMAL P D 3
NCE20CS016 ANAND M 175
NCE20CS017 ANAND MADHAVAN === 23
NCE20CS018 ANANTHU K 2T
NCE20CS019 ANASWARA C 231
NCE20CS020 ANEKSEKHAR P 3
NCE20CS021 ANIRUDHAN P 23
NCE20CS022 ANIRUDHAN PM 25
NCE20CS023 ANJALI NANDANA YV P 275
NCE20CS024 ANJANACHANDRAN 375
NCE20CS025 ANUGRAH K 425
NCE20CS026 ANUPAMA KA 425
NCE20CS027 ANUSREEK G 215
NCE20CS028 APARNAVP 375
NCE20CS029 ARCHANACS 425
NCE20CS030 ARJUNK 3
NCE20CS031 ARYA K P 5
NCE20CS032 ASHVIN SIBI 3
NCE20CS033 ASHWIN C 3
NCE20CS034 ASWIN MOHAN 3
NCE20CS035 ASWATHI KM 425
NCE20CS036 ASWATH V 25
NCE20CS037 ASWINDAS C H 3
NCE20CS038 AVINASH M P 3
NCE20CS039 BASIL P SUNNY 325
NCE20CS040 CS GIRISH 3
NCE20CS041 C SWETHA 25
NCE20CS042 DANIEL SURESH 425
NCE20CS043 DEEPAK K 275
NCE20CS044 DITNA S 375

NO OF STUDENTS ATTENDED 44
MAX MARK CO WISE 5

co2

44

2.75

425

425
425

w NN LN

275

225

475
425

425

SERIES 11si 1

co3

175
175

615
15
175
15
15
175
175

175
1.5
15
15

1.5
15
15
2.25
1.75
2.5
15
2.25
2.25
075
2.25

05

175

025
027
025

15
2.25
175
2.25

44
2.5

Cco4

Total
Mark
(12.5)

Ccos

12

5

y
9.5
75
12
12
5.75
6.25

6.75
8.75
7.5
75

75
675
6.75

8.5

8.5
6.75
925

10.25

11.75
925
10.25
10.75
5.75
12.25

5.5

6.25

5.25
5.75
5.25
8.75
10.75
9.5
10.25

0 125

co

0

("02

SERIES TEST2 ASSIGNMENT TEST

Total
co3 004 cos Mark col o2 co3 Co4 Co5
(12.5)

2 425 475 1 12 12 12 12 12

T 3 4 oT3 6 25 12 12 1 10 1
1.75 2 275 6.5 12 12 12 12 12
2 475 475 115 12 12 12 12 12
1.25 2 2 5.25 12 12 12 12 12
2 5 5 12 12 12 12 12 12

2 5 5 12 12 12 12 12 12
1.75 25 275 7 12 12 " 10 "
1.75 2 275 6.5 12 12 " 10 1
1.75 2 275 6.5 12 12 12 12 12
1.75 3 3.7S 8.5 " 10 9 9 9
1.75 475 3.7S 10.25 12 12 12 12 12
2 3 375 8.75 12 12 12 12 12
1.75 3 3.75 8.5 12 12 12 12 12
1.75 2 275 6.5 12 12 12 12 12
1.25 2.5 2 5.75 12 12 12 12 12
iT 4 075 6.25 12 12 1 10 1
2 2.5 275 7.25 12 12 12 12 12

2 4.25 475 1 12 12 12 12 12
1.75 2 275 6.5 12 12 12 12 12
2 4.5 4.75 11.25 12 12 12 12 12
15 4 075 625 12 12 1T 10.8 1
225 5 5 12 25 12 12 1T 12 12]
2 5 5 12 12 12 1T 12 12

2 4 3.75 9.75 1 10 9 104 10
225 5 5 12.25 12 il 12 12 12
2 5 5 12 1 10 9 104 10

2 45 475 11.25 1 10 9 104 10

T 45 475 11.25 12 12 12 12 12
15 4 075 6.25 12 12 12 12 12
25 5 5 12.5 12 12 12 12 12
1.75 2 275 6.5 12 12 12 12 12
1.75 2 2.75 6.5 12 12 12 12 12
1.75 2 2.75 6.5 12 12 12 12 12
2 3.75 3.75 9.5 12 12 12 12 12

2 3 4.25 9.25 12 12 12 12 12
1.75 2 2.75 6.5 12 12 12 12 12
15 4 075 6 25 13 % 12 12 12 12
1.75 2 . 2-75 —6.5 12 12 10 1
1.75 , 275 fi-5 12 12 741' ﬁ 12 12
2 /*5 10.5 12 12 X 12 12

. t t j2

225 T 4 4.5 10.75 \j2 \ 12 12
2 4/ 45 105 12 B /fm12 L M- £EVAT12

2 2 425 825 UL L I2 2.-n —it?

44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44

25 5 5 12.5 12 12 12 12 2. %

Total
Mark
(60)

60
56
60
60
60
60
60
56
56
60
48
60
60
60
60
60
56
60
60
60
60
56.8
60
60
50.4
60
50.4
50.4
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
56
60
60
60
60
60

a4
60

>

T

44
10

tatiru College of Engineering and

VResearch Centre (Autonomous)
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UNIV
RESULT
9 A+
0F
0F
75 B
7 C+
10 S
85 A
6 D
55 P
6.5 C
55 P
75 B
6.5 C
7 C+
0F
55 P
6 D
6 D
A+
B
B¢
D
A+
A
B+
N
A+
A
8+
C
A*

~
o

o ® = ©
O VoV o o oUW

~
o »n
o w

55 P
75 B
8 B+
6 D

6 D
7C+

85 A
8 B+
8 B+



THRESHOLD

50
CO/ No ofstudents above thrcsholi
I.EVEL

2.5 2.5 1.25 0
44 28 30 0
3 2 2 0
cIo1 TESTI1 TEST2 ASSG
Col 3 0 3
co2 2 0 3
co3 2 3 3
co4 0 3 3
Ccos5 0 3 3

INTERNAL/UNIV ATTAINMENTS
WEIGHTAGE

CO AITAINTMENT FOR THE SUt
FINAL CO ATTAINTM NET FORT

PO1 P02 P03
C404.1 2 2
C404.2 2 i 2
C404.3 2 2 2
C404.4 2 2 2
C404 5 2 s 2
C404 2 1.8 2
ATTAIN1V1 1.97 1.77 1.97

INT
3.00
2.50
2.67
3.00
3.00

283
30%
0.85

1%04

0.98

6.25
31

UNIV

w oW

wWow W

3.00
70%
2.10

POS

o = = = o=

0 0 1.25 2.5 2.5
0 0 44 31 37
0 0 3 3 3
RUBRICS
22 50% OF STUDENT ABOVE
26 60% OF STUDENT ABOVE
31 70% OF STUDENT ABOVE
CO Vs PO
SUBJECT
1%06 P<)7 P08 POY POI0
2 2 2
1 i 1
1 i 1 1 1
1 i 1 1 1
1 i 1 1 1
12 12 12 1 1
1.18 1.18 1.18 0.98 0.98

6.25 6 6 6 6 6 30
42 44 44 44 44 44 44
3 3 3 3 3 3 3

1
60% - 1(LOW)
60% -2 (MEDIUM)
60% -3 (HIGH)

PO1l POI12 PSO1 PSo02 PS03

1 1
1 1
I 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

0 0.98 0.98

PRINCIPAL
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